
UMHB-WOM (10-7, 8-5 ASC) -vs- Schreiner University (5-13, 4-10 ASC)
01/31/08 at Kerrville, TX (Schreiner University)

 
 

 
 
UMHB-WOM 71

Schreiner University 69

Date: 01/31/08
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 235
Site: Kerrville, TX (Schreiner University)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UMHB-WOM 38 33 71
Schreiner University 29 40 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Landie Thompson * 26 8-11 0-0 10-16 8-6 14 3 0 5 0 2 26
22 Kellie Thomas * 14 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 3 1 1 1 1 6
15 Blair Heitmiller * 32 0-10 0-7 4-6 2-3 5 2 3 4 0 5 4
21 Mallory McAdams * 21 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 2 1 0 2 2
32 Jenny Black * 12 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 2
04 Sasha Monreal 18 2-10 1-7 3-5 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 8
23 Kallie White 19 3-10 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 3 0 1 6
41 Stacie Stephens 5 2-5 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6
12 Jessica Brogan 14 1-2 1-2 2-3 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 3 5
05 Carly Johnson 8 2-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 1 0 4
33 Janel Daniels 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
25 Anna Raines 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
10 Courtney Wolfe 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-70 3-23 20-32 17-22 39 18 14 19 2 15 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-38   34.21 % 3-13   23.08 % 9-19   47.37 %
Second Half 12-32   37.50 % 0-10   0.00 % 9-11   81.82 %
Total 24-70   34.3 % 3-23   13.0 % 20-32   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 9 1st-02:23

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Anna Fareed * 32 5-12 5-8 5-6 1-3 4 3 4 3 0 4 20
00 Monica Enriquez * 38 7-16 3-6 1-3 1-5 6 4 3 9 0 5 18
03 Courtney Davis * 37 5-9 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 4 4 7 0 0 11
12 Lee Richardson * 19 2-6 1-1 5-6 1-5 6 3 0 1 0 0 10
14 Lynn Stow * 34 2-4 0-0 3-4 3-3 6 3 3 1 0 1 7
22 Xandria White 20 1-4 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 2 0 2 0 0 3
10 Amanda Flores 15 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 4 0 1 0
33 Samantha Rawlinson 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0
04 Ashley Vano 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-55 10-21 15-22 8-27 35 23 14 28 0 11 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-26   30.77 % 3-9   33.33 % 10-16   62.50 %
Second Half 14-29   48.28 % 7-12   58.33 % 6-7   85.71 %
Total 22-55   40.0 % 10-21   47.6 % 15-22   68.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 9 1st-14:59



1st Half Box Score
UMHB-WOM 38

Schreiner University 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Landie Thompson 14 6-8 0-0 8-14 7-5 12 1 0 2 0 1 20
22 Kellie Thomas 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
15 Blair Heitmiller 16 0-7 0-4 2-4 1-2 3 1 2 2 0 3 2
21 Mallory McAdams 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 2 0 0 1 0
32 Jenny Black 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
4 Sasha Monreal 8 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
23 Kallie White 7 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 2 0 0 2
41 Stacie Stephens 4 1-4 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
12 Jessica Brogan 6 1-1 1-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3
5 Carly Johnson 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
33 Janel Daniels 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Anna Raines 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Courtney Wolfe 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-38 3-13 11-21 13-13 26 12 8 8 0 5 38
31.6 % 23.1 % 52.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Anna Fareed 12 1-5 1-2 5-6 1-3 4 3 1 2 0 1 8
0 Monica Enriquez 18 5-9 2-3 1-3 0-2 2 1 1 4 0 2 13
3 Courtney Davis 17 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 0 2
12 Lee Richardson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
14 Lynn Stow 20 1-3 0-0 3-4 2-0 2 0 2 0 0 1 5
22 Xandria White 14 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 2 0 0 0 0 1
10 Amanda Flores 11 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 4 0 1 0
33 Samantha Rawlinson 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0
4 Ashley Vano 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-26 3-9 10-16 5-14 19 14 4 13 0 5 29
30.8 % 33.3 % 62.5 %



2nd Half Box Score
UMHB-WOM 33

Schreiner University 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Landie Thompson 12 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 3 0 1 6
22 Kellie Thomas 8 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 1 1 4
15 Blair Heitmiller 16 0-3 0-3 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 2 2
21 Mallory McAdams 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
32 Jenny Black 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
4 Sasha Monreal 10 1-6 0-3 3-5 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 5
23 Kallie White 12 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 4
41 Stacie Stephens 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
12 Jessica Brogan 8 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 3 2
5 Carly Johnson 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 1 0 2
33 Janel Daniels 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
25 Anna Raines 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Courtney Wolfe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-32 0-10 9-11 4-9 13 6 6 11 2 10 33
37.5 % 0.0 % 81.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Anna Fareed 20 4-7 4-6 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 3 12
0 Monica Enriquez 20 2-7 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 3 2 5 0 3 5
3 Courtney Davis 20 4-6 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 4 4 0 0 9
12 Lee Richardson 16 2-6 1-1 5-6 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 10
14 Lynn Stow 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 1 0 0 2
22 Xandria White 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
10 Amanda Flores 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Samantha Rawlinson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Ashley Vano 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-29 7-12 5-6 3-13 16 9 10 15 0 6 40
48.3 % 58.3 % 83.3 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UMHB-WOM Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Schreiner University
MISS 3PTR by BLACK,JENNY 19:55

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,LEE
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KELLIE --
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,KELLIE 19:23 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by BLACK,JENNY --

19:11 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by FAREED,ANNA
-- ASSIST  by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA

18:59 FOUL  by RICHARDSON,LEE
MISS FT by HEITMILLER,BLAIR 18:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HEITMILLER,BLAIR 18:59

-- REBOUND DEF by FAREED,ANNA
18:56 TURNOVER  by FAREED,ANNA

TURNOVER  by HEITMILLER,BLAIR 18:51
18:49 STEAL  by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA
18:33 2-6 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA

-- ASSIST  by STOW,LYNN
MISS JUMPER by MCADAMS,MALLORY 18:11
REBOUND OFF by MCADAMS,MALLORY --
MISS JUMPER by MCADAMS,MALLORY 18:06

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,LEE
17:56 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,LANDIE --
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,KELLIE 17:40

-- REBOUND DEF by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA
17:33 2-8 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by STOW,LYNN

-- ASSIST  by FAREED,ANNA
FOUL  by THOMAS,KELLIE 17:28

17:28 2-9 H 7 GOOD FT by STOW,LYNN
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,LANDIE 17:20 4-9 H 5
ASSIST  by BLACK,JENNY --

17:11 MISS 3PTR by FAREED,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,LANDIE --
MISS 3PTR by HEITMILLER,BLAIR 17:03

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,COURTNEY
FOUL  by MCADAMS,MALLORY 16:52

16:52 TURNOVER  by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA
STEAL  by MCADAMS,MALLORY 16:52
MISS JUMPER by BLACK,JENNY 16:52
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,LANDIE --

16:49 FOUL  by RICHARDSON,LEE
16:33 FOUL  by DAVIS,COURTNEY

MISS FT by THOMPSON,LANDIE 16:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by THOMPSON,LANDIE 16:33

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,XANDRIA
FOUL  by THOMPSON,LANDIE 16:13

16:05 4-10 H 6 GOOD FT by WHITE,XANDRIA
16:05 MISS FT by WHITE,XANDRIA

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KELLIE --
MISS 3PTR by HEITMILLER,BLAIR 16:02
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,LANDIE --
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,LANDIE 15:47 6-10 H 4
ASSIST  by MCADAMS,MALLORY --

15:33 6-13 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA
-- ASSIST  by STOW,LYNN

MISS JUMPER by HEITMILLER,BLAIR 15:08
-- REBOUND DEF by FAREED,ANNA



14:59 6-15 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA
14:42 FOUL  by DAVIS,COURTNEY

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,LANDIE 14:42 7-15 H 8
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,LANDIE 14:42 8-15 H 7

14:26 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,COURTNEY
STEAL  by THOMPSON,LANDIE 14:25
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,KALLIE 14:16

-- REBOUND DEF by FAREED,ANNA
14:08 MISS JUMPER by FAREED,ANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by FAREED,ANNA
14:02 TURNOVER  by FAREED,ANNA

MISS JUMPER by RAINES,ANNA 13:52
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,KALLIE --
TURNOVER  by WHITE,KALLIE 13:44
FOUL  by WHITE,KALLIE 13:41

13:41 MISS JUMPER by FAREED,ANNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by MONREAL,SASHA 13:41 11-15 H 4
ASSIST  by BROGAN,JESSICA --
FOUL  by MONREAL,SASHA 13:39

13:27 11-16 H 5 GOOD FT by FAREED,ANNA
13:22 11-17 H 6 GOOD FT by FAREED,ANNA
13:10 FOUL  by FAREED,ANNA

GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,KALLIE 12:44 13-17 H 4
ASSIST  by BROGAN,JESSICA --

12:19 TURNOVER  by FLORES,AMANDA
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,CARLY 11:50
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,CARLY --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,CARLY 11:47 15-17 H 2

11:22 FOUL  by FAREED,ANNA
MISS JUMPER by STEPHENS,STACIE 11:02
REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,JANEL --

10:53 FOUL  by WHITE,XANDRIA
MISS FT by BROGAN,JESSICA 10:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:53 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,XANDRIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:49 15-19 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,COURTNEY
GOOD 3PTR by STEPHENS,STACIE 10:18 18-19 H 1

09:46 TURNOVER  by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA
GOOD 3PTR by BROGAN,JESSICA 09:19 21-19 V 2
ASSIST  by HEITMILLER,BLAIR --

09:03 MISS 3PTR by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by THOMAS,KELLIE 08:46
FOUL  by JOHNSON,CARLY 08:30

08:30 MISS FT by STOW,LYNN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:30 21-20 V 1 GOOD FT by STOW,LYNN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:30 21-21 GOOD FT by STOW,LYNN
TURNOVER  by BROGAN,JESSICA 08:21

08:19 STEAL  by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA
08:16 STEAL  by FLORES,AMANDA
08:14 MISS JUMPER by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:12 MISS 3PTR by FLORES,AMANDA

-- REBOUND OFF by STOW,LYNN
08:07 MISS JUMPER by STOW,LYNN

-- REBOUND OFF by STOW,LYNN
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,LANDIE 07:57 23-21 V 2

07:54 FOUL  by RAWLINSON,SAMANTHA



MISS FT by THOMPSON,LANDIE 07:49
-- REBOUND DEF by RAWLINSON,SAMANTHA

07:36 23-23 GOOD JUMPER by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA
TURNOVER  by WOLFE,COURTNEY 07:22

07:20 STEAL  by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA
07:16 23-25 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA

TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,LANDIE 07:02
06:51 MISS JUMPER by RAWLINSON,SAMANTHA

-- REBOUND OFF by RAWLINSON,SAMANTHA
FOUL  by HEITMILLER,BLAIR 06:44

06:44 MISS FT by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA
REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,JANEL --

06:39 FOUL  by RAWLINSON,SAMANTHA
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,LANDIE 06:20 24-25 H 1
MISS FT by THOMPSON,LANDIE 06:18

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by BLACK,JENNY 06:18

06:18 MISS FT by FLORES,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,LANDIE --
MISS 3PTR by MONREAL,SASHA 06:18
REBOUND OFF by HEITMILLER,BLAIR --

06:17 FOUL  by RAWLINSON,SAMANTHA
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,LANDIE 06:09 25-25
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,LANDIE 06:09 26-25 V 1

06:04 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,LANDIE --
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,LANDIE 05:49

-- REBOUND DEF by FLORES,AMANDA
05:46 TURNOVER  by FLORES,AMANDA

MISS 3PTR by HEITMILLER,BLAIR 05:43
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,LANDIE --
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,LANDIE 05:40
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,LANDIE --

05:35 FOUL  by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,LANDIE 05:35 27-25 V 2
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,LANDIE 05:35 28-25 V 3

05:26 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,COURTNEY
TURNOVER  by HEITMILLER,BLAIR 05:16

05:15 STEAL  by STOW,LYNN
04:47 MISS JUMPER by VANO,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by MONREAL,SASHA --
MISS 3PTR by MONREAL,SASHA 04:38

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by MCADAMS,MALLORY 04:14

04:14 28-26 V 2 GOOD FT by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA
04:14 MISS FT by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
04:14 FOUL  by WHITE,XANDRIA

MISS FT by THOMPSON,LANDIE 04:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by THOMPSON,LANDIE 04:14

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,XANDRIA
04:05 TURNOVER  by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA

TURNOVER  by WHITE,KALLIE 03:56
03:37 MISS JUMPER by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA

REBOUND DEF by HEITMILLER,BLAIR --
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,KALLIE 03:29
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,LANDIE --
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,LANDIE 03:25 30-26 V 4

03:13 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,COURTNEY
STEAL  by HEITMILLER,BLAIR 03:12
MISS 3PTR by MCADAMS,MALLORY 03:04



REBOUND OFF by WHITE,KALLIE --
MISS 3PTR by MONREAL,SASHA 02:59
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,LANDIE --
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,LANDIE 02:52 32-26 V 6
ASSIST  by MCADAMS,MALLORY --

02:33 TURNOVER  by FLORES,AMANDA
STEAL  by HEITMILLER,BLAIR 02:32
MISS JUMPER by HEITMILLER,BLAIR 02:26
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,LANDIE --
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,LANDIE 02:23 34-26 V 8

02:23 FOUL  by FLORES,AMANDA
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,LANDIE 02:23 35-26 V 9

02:20 TURNOVER  by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA
STEAL  by HEITMILLER,BLAIR 02:20
MISS JUMPER by HEITMILLER,BLAIR 02:20

-- REBOUND DEF by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA
FOUL  by MCADAMS,MALLORY 02:20

02:20 35-27 V 8 GOOD FT by FAREED,ANNA
02:20 35-28 V 7 GOOD FT by FAREED,ANNA

GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,LANDIE 01:56 37-28 V 9
ASSIST  by HEITMILLER,BLAIR --
FOUL  by RAINES,ANNA 01:43

01:43 MISS FT by FAREED,ANNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:43 37-29 V 8 GOOD FT by FAREED,ANNA
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,KALLIE 01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,XANDRIA
01:10 TURNOVER  by FLORES,AMANDA

TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,LANDIE 01:01
00:59 STEAL  by FAREED,ANNA
00:58 MISS JUMPER by FAREED,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by HEITMILLER,BLAIR --
00:54 FOUL  by FAREED,ANNA

MISS FT by HEITMILLER,BLAIR 00:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HEITMILLER,BLAIR 00:52 38-29 V 9

00:43 MISS 3PTR by VANO,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,KALLIE --
MISS 3PTR by HEITMILLER,BLAIR 00:36

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,XANDRIA
00:25 MISS JUMPER by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA

-- REBOUND OFF by WHITE,XANDRIA
00:21 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,XANDRIA

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,KALLIE --
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,LANDIE 00:15

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:05 MISS JUMPER by STOW,LYNN

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,LANDIE --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UMHB-WOM Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Schreiner University
FOUL  by HEITMILLER,BLAIR 19:47

19:47 38-30 V 8 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,LEE
19:47 38-31 V 7 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,LEE

GOOD JUMPER by STEPHENS,STACIE 19:34 40-31 V 9
FOUL  by STEPHENS,STACIE 19:25

19:25 40-32 V 8 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,LEE
19:25 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,COURTNEY

STEAL  by HEITMILLER,BLAIR 19:25
MISS JUMPER by MCADAMS,MALLORY 19:25



-- REBOUND DEF by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA
19:25 MISS 3PTR by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KELLIE --
TURNOVER  by HEITMILLER,BLAIR 19:25

19:25 STEAL  by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA
19:25 40-34 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,COURTNEY

-- ASSIST  by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA
19:15 FOUL  by STOW,LYNN

MISS 3PTR by HEITMILLER,BLAIR 19:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BLACK,JENNY 18:44

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,COURTNEY
18:35 40-37 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by FAREED,ANNA

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,COURTNEY
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,KELLIE 17:23 42-37 V 5

17:01 MISS JUMPER by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KELLIE --
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,KELLIE 16:41

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,LEE
FOUL  by THOMAS,KELLIE 16:33

16:25 MISS JUMPER by FAREED,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by BLACK,JENNY --
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,LANDIE 16:20 44-37 V 7

16:15 44-40 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by FAREED,ANNA
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,COURTNEY

16:12 FOUL  by STOW,LYNN
FOUL  by THOMPSON,LANDIE 15:54

15:44 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,COURTNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by STOW,LYNN

15:37 TURNOVER  by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA
STEAL  by BROGAN,JESSICA 15:36
TURNOVER  by BLACK,JENNY 15:30

15:26 STEAL  by FAREED,ANNA
15:20 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,COURTNEY

STEAL  by WHITE,KALLIE 15:18
GOOD JUMPER by BLACK,JENNY 15:14 46-40 V 6
ASSIST  by WHITE,KALLIE --

14:57 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,COURTNEY
STEAL  by BLACK,JENNY 14:55
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,KALLIE 14:51

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,COURTNEY
14:32 MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,LEE

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,LANDIE --
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,LANDIE 14:26

14:24 STEAL  by FAREED,ANNA
FOUL  by THOMPSON,LANDIE 14:23

14:08 46-41 V 5 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,LEE
14:08 MISS FT by RICHARDSON,LEE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:58 46-43 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDSON,LEE

TURNOVER  by WHITE,KALLIE 13:38
13:32 MISS 3PTR by FAREED,ANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,LEE
FOUL  by STEPHENS,STACIE 13:21

13:21 46-44 V 2 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,LEE
13:21 46-45 V 1 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,LEE

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,KALLIE 13:11
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:48 TURNOVER  by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA
STEAL  by BROGAN,JESSICA 12:46

12:43 FOUL  by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA
GOOD FT by BROGAN,JESSICA 12:42 47-45 V 2



GOOD FT by BROGAN,JESSICA 12:42 48-45 V 3
12:37 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,COURTNEY

STEAL  by BROGAN,JESSICA 12:36
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,KALLIE 12:34 50-45 V 5
ASSIST  by BROGAN,JESSICA --

12:20 MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,LEE
REBOUND DEF by MONREAL,SASHA --
MISS 3PTR by HEITMILLER,BLAIR 12:14

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,LEE
12:02 50-47 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA

MISS JUMPER by MONREAL,SASHA 11:43
-- REBOUND DEF by STOW,LYNN

11:34 MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,LEE
REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,JANEL --
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,KALLIE 11:27

-- REBOUND DEF by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA
11:24 FOUL  by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA

GOOD FT by MONREAL,SASHA 11:24 51-47 V 4
GOOD FT by MONREAL,SASHA 11:24 52-47 V 5

11:20 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,XANDRIA
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,KALLIE --
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,KALLIE 11:08 54-47 V 7

10:49 54-50 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by FAREED,ANNA
-- ASSIST  by STOW,LYNN

MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,JANEL 10:35
-- REBOUND DEF by STOW,LYNN

10:29 TURNOVER  by STOW,LYNN
STEAL  by HEITMILLER,BLAIR 10:28
GOOD JUMPER by MONREAL,SASHA 10:26 56-50 V 6
ASSIST  by DANIELS,JANEL --

10:17 56-52 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,COURTNEY
-- ASSIST  by FAREED,ANNA

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,KALLIE 10:01
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,XANDRIA

09:54 56-54 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by STOW,LYNN
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,COURTNEY

GOOD JUMPER by DANIELS,JANEL 09:36 58-54 V 4
ASSIST  by HEITMILLER,BLAIR --

09:21 58-57 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,COURTNEY
-- ASSIST  by FAREED,ANNA

MISS 3PTR by BROGAN,JESSICA 09:01
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:44 58-59 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,XANDRIA
-- ASSIST  by FAREED,ANNA

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,CARLY 08:28 60-59 V 1
ASSIST  by THOMAS,KELLIE --

08:07 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,COURTNEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:54 TURNOVER  by WHITE,XANDRIA
STEAL  by THOMAS,KELLIE 07:53
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,CARLY 07:30

07:30 STEAL  by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA
07:30 TURNOVER  by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA

MISS JUMPER by RAINES,ANNA 07:04
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,CARLY --
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,KELLIE 06:57 62-59 V 3
ASSIST  by RAINES,ANNA --

06:49 62-61 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,COURTNEY
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,KELLIE 06:35

06:34 STEAL  by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA
06:29 MISS JUMPER by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA

BLOCK  by THOMAS,KELLIE 06:29



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:22 62-64 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,COURTNEY
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,LANDIE 06:10 64-64

05:47 MISS 3PTR by FAREED,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KELLIE --
GOOD JUMPER by MCADAMS,MALLORY 05:36 66-64 V 2

05:16 MISS JUMPER by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA
BLOCK  by JOHNSON,CARLY 05:08

-- REBOUND OFF by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA
04:58 66-67 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by FAREED,ANNA

-- ASSIST  by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA
MISS 3PTR by MONREAL,SASHA 04:41

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:24 TURNOVER  by WHITE,XANDRIA

TURNOVER  by HEITMILLER,BLAIR 04:16
03:52 MISS 3PTR by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA

REBOUND DEF by HEITMILLER,BLAIR --
03:38 FOUL  by DAVIS,COURTNEY

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,LANDIE 03:38 67-67
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,LANDIE 03:38 68-67 V 1
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,KELLIE 03:17

-- REBOUND DEF by VANO,ASHLEY
03:12 TURNOVER  by VANO,ASHLEY

TURNOVER  by MONREAL,SASHA 03:12
03:06 TURNOVER  by FAREED,ANNA

STEAL  by THOMPSON,LANDIE 03:06
03:06 FOUL  by RICHARDSON,LEE

TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,LANDIE 02:57
02:48 TURNOVER  by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA

STEAL  by MCADAMS,MALLORY 02:46
TURNOVER  by MCADAMS,MALLORY 02:42

02:40 STEAL  by FAREED,ANNA
02:27 68-70 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON,LEE

MISS 3PTR by HEITMILLER,BLAIR 02:06
-- REBOUND DEF by STOW,LYNN

01:54 TURNOVER  by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,LANDIE 01:42
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,LANDIE --
MISS JUMPER by MONREAL,SASHA 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,LEE
01:14 MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,LEE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
00:53 FOUL  by DAVIS,COURTNEY

GOOD FT by MONREAL,SASHA 00:53 69-70 H 1
MISS FT by MONREAL,SASHA 00:53
REBOUND OFF by MONREAL,SASHA --
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,LANDIE 00:53

00:25 TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,LEE
MISS 3PTR by MONREAL,SASHA 00:09
REBOUND OFF by HEITMILLER,BLAIR --

00:05 FOUL  by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA
GOOD FT by HEITMILLER,BLAIR 00:05 70-70
GOOD FT by HEITMILLER,BLAIR 00:05 71-70 V 1
MISS 3PTR by MONREAL,SASHA 00:02

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:00 FOUL  by STOW,LYNN

MISS FT by MONREAL,SASHA 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by ENRIQUEZ,MONICA


